AR 2 C}gﬁ4L[ﬂj NUMBER ';g‘"};;_' POSITION 3 CONTROLS POSITIONS 4 THRU 11 OPTIONS
_ — DAY OF MFG ITEM|PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QUAN ITEM| PART NO DESCRIPTION Ty
_/ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 1 _[EB01-1970 HANDLE, ASSEMBLY 1 B-SENSOR BRACKETS Bl |E818-1621 | KIT, SENSOR MOUNTING 1
INTERRUPTER POSITIONS 4 THRU 11 2 |E801-2031 STRAP, GROUND ASSEMBLY 1| [ c-conTROL INSULATOR |CL_|EB18-2054 | INSULATOR, CONTROL 1
1 - STD POSITION 3 SEE OPTION TABLE 3 |P801-2006 CLEVIS, HANDLE 1 C2 |E801-2030 | COUPLING, ASSEMBLY 1
4 |P801-1975 CAP 1 GL_|SWL-025-B | TERMINAL, BRZ BOLTED CABLE | 6
CONTROLS .
, 5 [058536 BOLT, 3/8° X 1-3/4" 4 G2 _|P815-0025 | BOLT, 1/2° CAPTIVE 12
VERTICAL '_§ - 2::'[ gEEHENg gﬁ, “Eg E%EE EXCEPT 6 055493 WASHER, 3/8" LOCK ) G-TERMINAL CONNECTORSI—e3 1655634 NUT, 1/2° HEX 12
ALL SECTIONS 3737 NP3 PIPE EXCERT 7 1056962 NUT, 3/8° HEX 4 G4_|058883 WASHER, 1/2° FLAT 12
POSITION 1 8 |E801-2030 COUPLING, ASSEMBLY 3 Hi_|P815-0025 | BOLT, 1/2° CAPTIVE 12
INSULATION H - ',,"g,,DK%]IJC,,KI__,DP(EﬁgTEBDﬁENEED'gHEE?LS%NG 5 |P801-1982 PIPE, 3/4° NPS X 85 3 H-CAPTIVE HARDWARE H2 055634 NUT, 1/2° HEX 12
1 - 110KV PORCELAIN 17, 1KV s [10 |e8e8 5/8° X 18° DOUBLE ARM BOLT | 5 H3 058883 WASHER, 1/2° FLAT 12
3 - 110KV POLYMER C17. 1KV POSITION 2 11 _|6810-1/2 WASHER, CURVED 10 L1 _|P801-3468 | BRACKET, SA 3
4 — 150KV POLYMER (29KV> CROSSARM & INTERPHASE SHAFT AND 12 16502 EYENUT S L2 [P816-0658 | BOLT, MOUNTING 3
6 - 150KV POLYMER (38KV GRD-WYE) S - STEEL 13 |P816-0721 BAND, POLE 2 | SURGE ARRESTER L3 055548 WASHER, 1/2° FLAT 6
7 - 150KV POLYMER LONG LEAK (38KV GRD-WYE) F _ FIBERGLASS - [[14 [e816-0752 BOLT, J-HOOK ASSEMBLY 2 SN L4 055371 WASHER, 1/2° SPRING LOCK 12
15 055869 BOLT, 1/2° X 1-1/2° HEX 1 L5 055635 NUT, 1/2° HEX 12
16 055371 WASHER, 1/2* LOCK 1 L6 |055545 BOLT, 1/2° X 2 HEX 6
17 055635 NUT, 1/2° HEX 1 P1_|E801-2030 | COUPLING, ASSEMBLY 1
18_|055548 WASHER, 1/2° FLAT 2 P2 |P801-1982 | PIPE, 3/4° NPS X 85 1
19 _|P801-0016 PIN, 1/2° DIA ROUND HEAD 1| || P-EXTRA PIPE P3_|8868 5/8” X 18’ DOUBLE ARM BOLT | 1
k—29KV= 23 IN — 20 _|055902 PIN, COTTER 1 P4 _|6810-1/2 | WASHER, CURVED 2
S84 MM s_[21 |E818-2094 CONTROL, SECTION STEEL 1 PS_[6502 EYENUT 1
F | 22 [E818-2091 CONTROL, SECTION FIBERGLASS| 1 T-TERMINAL CONNECTORS| TL |ATC1343 | TERMINALS 5
<17. IKV= 20 IN — OPTION *B* 23 |P818-2030 LEVER, HOOKSTICK 1 OPTIONS “C” & “P* DO NOT APPLY WHEN
S08 MM - SENSIR BRACKETS £ 105649 BOLT, 878" X 1 1| "~ HOOKSTICK DPERATED CONTROL SUPPLIED
° 26 055869 BOLT, 1/2° X 1-1/2" 2 —INSTALLATION NOTES-
H 1 27 055371 WASHER, 1/27 LOCK 2 1. READ INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FURNISHED WITH EACH SWITCH.
|_| / 28 |055635 NUT, 1/2* HEX 2 2. CONTROL SHOWN WITH SWITCH IN CLOSED POSITION.
—0) o3 eeicorr (s e 2 A R e
° 9 ° 30 |E816-0752 BOLT, J-HOOK ASSEMBLY 2 - - :
(o] - —Se—el L — O [©20 o O o - S. HANDLE HEIGHTH DETERMINED BY USER.
° 9 e °° 31 1055548 WASHER, 1/2" FLAT 2 6. PIPE MAY BE CUT OFF TO SHORTER LENGTHS AS DESIRED,
g 7. REFER TO SHEET 02 FOR HOOKSTICK APPLICATION AND OPTION ITEMS,
[o "o o =P o Ofe—n OPTION “L* 8, REFER TO SHEET 03 FOR CONTROL INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
5-3/8 IN i SURGE ARRESTER BRACKETS
€0 MM =7 C WHEN SUPPLIED)
NOTE=3 LIFTING 32 N . 28 FT/8.5 M MAX HEIGHT WITHOUT
BRACKET 813 MM éQSIHM ADDING OF OPTION “P”
———24 IN P4 IN —} 74 IN 84 IN 84 IN
81 IN o 610 MM | 610 MM | 1880 MM 2134 MM 2134 MM
2057 MM | e R : ! i i i
7 N e " Bh—= o |
. rall N | /—-—--—- 7\ / N 'O /Y I'd 7\ e ., N I
:O: _ I'/_ o = 0 [k o o% [o) :O: "\/' '\ \/ \‘ ”/ \‘ \“ / \“ \ / \ \ / \ \\/ \.‘\ I |
7 LI i NVA VA \ * A LA A 6 IN
/ N - i) /\ YO YA \(\ \/\ VA 152 MM
555 . N AN N DAY VA, S
[ NAMEPLATE ' T
BRACKET e s H— LOCKING
32 = RSy
813 Bl PROVISIONS
19@0 21—3/4" NPS PIPE FOR PADLOCK
O ASSEMBLY TO OPEN
e (@217 FIBERGLASS ROD 21 IN NOTE-5
11/16 _IN (17 MM ASSEMBLY 533 MM
DIA HOLES FOR 009 R 0g0 p
MOUNTING BOLTS %4 % - 7 ™ NAMEPLATE
(NOTE-3) \ WA WA \
§§:jﬁ:f? ¢@:$§%¥} e =
() V(O ﬁ T S \
| AN AN S N, N
| kO N
i e o oeeen s
11/16 IN (17 MM CMOUNTING ARRANGEMENT oM D NOTE-4 Q0O0€ ¢(NOTE=3>
DIA HOLES FOR WHEN SUPPL TED)
MOUNTING BOLTS - . .
ronie cwr | Y HBBELL” POWER SYSTEMS
CONTROL CONTROL S AND “F7” SHIIWN OPTION “C* EC 200713110446 Hme

PIPE OR ROD

VIEW " B-B”
(TYPICAL ALL GUIDE LOCATIONS)

NOTE: 28 FT78 5 M OF PIPE SUPPLIED
AS STANDARD WITH *S* OR “F* CONTROL.
FOR ADDITIONAL PIPE SEE OPTION P

CONTROL INSULATOR
CCUT CONTROL PIPE IF REGUIRED
AND ASSEMBLE INSULATOR 70 PIPE USING |oan
A COUPLING ASSEMBLY ON EACH END)

EXCLUSNE PROPERTY OF HUBI
R SYSTEMS.

UT THE
HUEBELL POWER SYSTEM!

CONFIDENTIAL: THIS DRAWING AND ITS
CONTENTS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND THE

Bl

NO_PUBLICATION,

DISI'RIBU110N OR COPIES MAY BE MADE
WRHTEN ODNSENT OF

HUBBELL POWER S(SI'EMS UNPUBLISHED]
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED UNDER THE

ELL

DRAWING,
SWITCH CONTROL

DWG NO.

CAT / PART / ASSY NO.

SEE CHART

R12-S&F

REV

F

SAA
DO NOT S

THIS DRAWING

[omn oY GBR | 0ame 03/27/03 [sveer 01 OF 03




==NOTE==

1. HOOKSTICK LEVER (ITEM-23> TO BE ATTACHED
IN FIELD WITH HARDWARE PROVIDED
2. MOUNTING BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS SUPPLIED

BY USER.

CONTROL “H”
HOUKS TICK UFPERATED

11716 IN C17 MM)
DIA HOLES FOR
MOUNTING BOLTS
(NOTE-2>

ORPTION “H”
CAPTIVE HARDWARE

Sd 4 %

URPTION “P”
ADDITIONAL 7 FT/2134 MM OF CONTROL PARTS

CTYPICAL 6 TERMINAL FPADSD CNOT AVAILABLE WITH HOOKSTICK OFPERATED CONTROL>

ORPTION 76”7
TERMINAL CONNECTOR

ORPTION 7C7

CONTROL INSULATOR
CNOT AVAILABLE WITH HODKSTICK OPERATED CONTROL?

CBRONZE STRAIGHT BOLT TERMINAL
CABLE 70O FLAT TYPE SWL>

(A

N

fE—

= k=4 =4
OPTION 777 .y
et s
SURGE ARRESTER
ASSEMBLY FIOR #2-500 KCMIL) BRACKETS
CTYPICAL 6 TERMINAL PADS) il
= = @
INSULATOR || 5 1 ge
| 939 MM _g/1¢ DIA
[ N S - " 76,2 WM
s  4-HOLES)
( R o IIAW uc\.\ ON 3“ B. C
' _ W o T/ T/ T/ 7 ”ll.l
HH”/WH. == ||||||||||||||||||||Mw%_\||l
L] \ Sa.6 MM
SWITCH BASE < 18 1747 mmmmuyn _
CTYPICAL BOTH ENDS) | | 463. 6 MM
ol o
11 OPTION *B*

SENSOR BRACKETS

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF

husBeLL Power Svarews uneuausneol D | SAARTZ-S&F| SEE SHEET 1

CHANCE" E
R e HUBBELL” POER STSTENS
EC 200713110446 ALt L
S mome e | DRAWING,
POWER. SYSTEMS. NG PUBLICATION, SWITCH CONTROL
DISTRIBUTION OR COPIES MAY BE MADE SIZE | DWG NO. CAT \ PART \ ASSY NO. REV

_|I

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED UNDER THE DO NOT SCALE
COPYRIGHT LAWS. B0 ShawnG. | oRN Y GBR [ oare03/27/03 [seer 02 OF 03




PIN &
COTTER PIN

SWITCH
OPERATING
LEVER

LIFTING
BRACKET

LIFTING
BRACKET

IMPURTANT NUTICE
FUR S&F CONTROLS

THIS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION SUPPLEMENT SHEET
SUPERSEDES THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTION SECTIONS
AND PAGES AS DESCRIBED IN MANUAL P818-2040 REV A

(MANUAL P818-2040 SUPPLIED WITH ALL

“AR” SWITCHES)

——SECTION 4gC(PAGE 13> RECEIVING & HANDLING
——SECTION 6b(PAGES 22 & 23> CONTROL INSTALLATION

RECEIVING & HANDL ING

COMPARE VERTICAL CONTROL COMPONENTS WITH MATERIAL LIST
(SHEET O1) TO BE SURE ALL ITEMS ARE INCLUDED
CONTACT YOUR FACTORY REPRESENATIVE IF PARTS ARE MISSING

PIN &
COTTER PI

SWITCH
OPERATING
LEVER

o

CUNTROL INSTALLATION

(REFER TO SHEET 01 FOR VERTICAL CONTROL INSTALLATIONY

ASSEMBLE TOP CONTROL SECTION TO SWITCH OPERATING
LEVER WITH PIN AND COTTER PIN

STEP 2: LOCATE AND DRILL 11/16" DIA HOLES ON THE POLE
CENTERLINE FOR TOP AND SECOND EYENUT GUIDES

SLIDE THE TOP EYENUT GUIDE UP FROM BOTTOM OF THE
TOP CONTROL SECTION TO THE TOP DRILLED HOLE
LOCATION. ASSEMBLE D A BOLT AND HARDWARE AS SHOWN
IN “B-B” & “C-C”. LEAVE HARDWARE LOOSE FOR LATER
ADJUSTMENTS. REPEAT FOR SECOND EYENUT GUIDE

STEP 4: LOCATE AND DRILL 11/16" DIA HOLES ON THE POLE
CENTERLINE FOR INTERMEDIATE EYENUT GUIDES DOWN
THE POLE TO THE HANDLE BRACKET. ASSEMBLE AND LEAVE
HARDWARE LOOSE FOR LATER ADJUSTMENTS

INSTALL AND CONNECT ALL REMAINING PIPE SECTIONS
AND COUPLINGS AS SHOWN IN “C-C’. BUTT ENDS OF PIPE
TOGETHER CENTERED WITHIN EACH COUPLING. SECURELY
TIGHTEN ALL CLAMPING HARDWARE

REFER BACK TO MANUAL P818-2040 AND CONTINUE
WITH STEP 6 IN SECTION 6b (PAGE 24)>. PART
NAMES AND TLLUSTRATIONS WILL LOOK DIFFERENT
BUT ASSEMBLY AND ADJUSTMENT PROCEDURES WILL
APPLY TO BOTH SIZES OF CONTROL SECTIONS

BEFORE HANDLE ADJUSTMENTS AND WITH THE SWITCH IN
FULL CLOSED POSITION, ALIGN ALL EYENUT GUIDES ON
CONTROL SECTIONS AND SECURELY TIGHTEN ALL MOUNTING
HARDWARE. CONTINUE HANDLE ADJUSTMENTS AS SHOWN IN
FIGURES 6-7 OF MANUAL

-NOTE-

THIS COMPLETES INSTRUCTIONS ON THIS SUPPLEMENT SHEET
CONTINUE INSTRUCTIONS AS DESCRIBED IN MANUAL P818-2040

STEP 1t

STEP 3:

STEP 5:

STEP 6

STEP 7:

V4 w\\lv
................ P
s NN TN SN Y
OCTOC OC [TOL QU T A 1A A REQUIRED—
/\ \/ \/ A 'GP X A X\ Y oA BY USER
) OANDIONEDIC] IDIONED IO I TATERYAR ERYA
........ N O VY AN, VA A i) _ _
_HH_ n%u n%u Iy i L (s T o
” ”_W\ \
0 TOP TOP SECOND  COUPLINGS  INTERMEDIATE INTERMEDIATE LOWEST RECIPROCATING DOUBLE
CONTROL  EYENUT EYENUT PIPE EYENUT PIPE HANDLE POSITION NUTS
SEcTION  GUIDE GUIDE SECTIONS GUIDES SECTION SWITCH CLOSED
o i 9 _
O [©eo0 o ) 7~ 7 ¥ ...\ \\....\ 7N \/..\ _
o Id N Y / /\, /\f /_\/ _
K AV — \
WM "Mm Mwm E M \f : NJMAwuwwmﬂw4|+ WA M \w4ao °| cuT PIPE OFF 6
(Vi PN . Y ) BELOW CLEVIS
VASHER S& NUT S A, VY IO D O 1.
THREADED ROD GROUND HANDLE GROUNDING
DA BOLT STRAP CLEVIS BAR
ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY
CURVED .
o b s | @ERYHBRE([” POWER SYSTENS
TOLERANCE CHART
EC 200713110446 |fmsmew
me DRAWING
SECTION “ B-B” CONTENTS 'ARE CONFIDENTAL /AND THE ’

(TYPICAL ALL GUIDE LOCATIONS)

EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF HUBBELL
POWER SYSTEMS. NO PUBLICATION,

SWITCH CONTROL

DISTRIBUTION OR COPIES MAY BE MADE [~g-¢

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF DWG NO. CAT / PART / ASSY NO.
HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS. D

HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS UNPUBLISHED| SAARI2-S&F| SEE SHEET 1

REV

ﬂ

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED UNDER THE DO NOT SCALE
COPYRIGHT LAWS. THIS DRAWING

[omn oY GBR | pate03/27/03 [swee 03 OF 03






